

Central Wasatch Commission Public Hearing Concerning FY 2023/2024 Budget 3:30 p.m. on Monday, June 5th, 2023 Millcreek City Hall—Council Chambers 3330 South 1300 East, Millcreek, UT

Notice is hereby given that the Central Wasatch Commission will hold a public hearing on the FY 2023/2024 budget beginning at approximately 3:30 p.m., or soon thereafter, on Monday, June 5th, 2023. This public hearing will occur both in-person and electronically via Zoom. The anchor location is Millcreek City Hall. For those wishing to attend the meeting virtually, the public may register for the meeting through the following link. Once registered, meeting attendees will receive an email with a personal meeting access link and a call-in number for those whose only option is to call in.

https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN FDt1vMDrQaC3Cfh56ruNZw

The public may provide comments to the CWC during this meeting through Zoom or in-person in the Council Chambers at Millcreek City Hall. In-person attendees may fill out a comment card and online participants may either fill out the comment form at the link below or provide comment as a virtual meeting attendee via Zoom following instructions from the Chair. Written public comments received before commencement of the meeting will be either summarized or read into the record by the Chair or a designee. Such comments should be submitted via the following:

Please note: For in-person meeting attendees, masks are no longer required at Millcreek City Hall, but are welcome for any attendees who prefer to continue using them. CWC will continue to monitor the situation take any reasonable precautions for the public and staff.

3:30 p.m. Public Hearing for Budget Fiscal Year 2023/2024

- 1. Jeff Silvestrini, Treasurer/Chair of the CWC's Budget/Finance/Audit Committee ("EBAC"), will present the CWC's FY 2023/2024 budget.
- 2. Christopher F. Robinson will open the public hearing as Chair of the Board of the Central Wasatch Commission.

3:40 p.m. Close Public Hearing for the CWC's FY 2023/2024 Budget

the Central Wasatc	ii Commission.		